www.ecourtsind

ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.17 (MM)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18313/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in WP No.37/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

> Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Ms.Rekha Bakshi, Adv. Mr.Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Uday Holla, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr. Vasantha Krishna, Adv.

For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested, call the matter in the last week of February, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Court Master