

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2015 in WP No.30/2015 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim At Gangtok)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY (SMU) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file
addl. documents)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.16551-16552/2015 & 18313/2012 (XIV)

Date : 13-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
1 & 2 Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
For Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a regular hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day in
the 1st week of May, 2018.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer